

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – FOI 697

Question:

1. Was this team identified as a need by the Local Resilience Forum?

Answer 1:

This information is not held by the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner.

Question:

2. Did you or your Constabulary consult with the Resilience Teams in the Local Authorities that cover Avon?

Answer 2:

This information is not held by the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner

Question:

3. Which department within Avon and Somerset Constabulary deal with those with life at risk?

Answer 3:

This information is not held by the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner

Question:

4. Which department are leading on Avon CRT?

Answer 4:

This information is not held by the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner

Question:

5. Are there any other services or charities within Avon and Somerset who participate in the LRF of any of their sub-committees that provide any service that CRT Avon provide including, but not exclusively flood rescue, search for missing people, rescue from height, search and rescue in perilous environments beyond the normal scope of policing?

Answer 5:

This information is not held by the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner

Question:

6. If there are existing services or charities that provide this, what are your reasons, documented or otherwise, for supporting duplicating these?

Answer 6:

This information is not held by the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner

Question:

7. How much funding, either through direct funding or value in services in kind have Avon and Somerset Constabulary provided to CRT Avon or SARAID and did you authorise this?

Answer 7:

This information is not held by the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner

Question:

8. What is the justification to the tax payer for any duplication?

Answer 8:

This information is not held by the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner

Question:

9. Which of the Policing Priorities did the creation of Avon CRT to address?

Answer 9:

This information is not held by the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner

Question:

10. Have you, as PCC, supported the Avon CRT in person?

Answer 10:

Sue has supported the Avon Community Resilience Team. They attended the Police & Fire Open Day at HQ in October and they invited Sue to come and see what they do. On 14th November 2017 in the early evening Sue attended Nailsea Fire Station to meet Avon CRT.

Question:

11. Have you identified the other voluntary services, emergency or otherwise that cover these areas of need?

Answer 11:

This information is not held by the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner

Question:

12. Have you supported these in person?

Answer 12:

This information is not held by the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner

Question:

13. Has the Chief Constable been asked to support any voluntary or community based volunteers in person or in kind?

Answer 13:

This information is not held by the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner

With regard to questions 1- 9 and 11-13: Where information is not held by the Office of Avon and Somerset Police and Crime Commissioner, which is a separate organisation to Avon and Somerset Police. With the aim of assisting you, I referred your request to Avon and Somerset Police Freedom of Information Department whom I understand also received your request directly. If you do not get a direct reply from the Police and wish to follow up your request then you can write to:

Freedom of Information Team
Corporate Information Management
Avon and Somerset Constabulary HQ
PO Box 37
Valley Road
Portishead
Bristol
BS20 8QJ

Or contact the team on-line at:

<https://www.avonandsomerset.police.uk/about-us/freedom-of-information/make-a-freedom-of-information-request-online/>

May I also suggest that you review the Police publication scheme on-line at:

<https://www.avonandsomerset.police.uk/foi>